

Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District

Lawrence County Courthouse 111 South 4th Street, Ironton, Ohio 45638

Les Boggs-Chairman

Terry Porter-Vice Chairman

Doug Cade—Secretary

Jason Stephens—Treasurer Bill Dingus—Member

Rep. John Carey—Member Sen. Dave Daniels—Member

Public Notice

Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District **Special Meeting**

December 19, 2013

Special Meeting of the Lawrence County Transportation The Improvement District will be held on December 19, 2013 at 8:30 am at the Lawrence County Auditor's Conference Room.

Specific Items for discussion are Final 2013 Appropriations and Budget, 2014 – 2016 Board Member Appointments, and Revision to Bylaws for Meeting Dates.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS

Secretary